# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

### **CURRENT REPORT**

Pursuant to Section 13 OR 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

February 7, 2024 Date of Report (date of earliest event reported)

## Momentus Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation or	001-39128	84-1905538
organization)	(Commission File Number)	(I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)
organization)		
3901 N. First Street		95134
San Jose, California		95154
(Address of Principal Executive Offi	ces)	(Zip Code)
	(650) 564-7820	
Re	egistrant's telephone number, including area co	de
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below		g obligation of the registrant under any of the
<ul><li>□ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 un</li><li>□ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 unde</li></ul>	er the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to ☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Securities registered pursuant to section 12(g) of the A	Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 Cl	
-	Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 Cl	FR 240.13e-4(c))
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Securities registered pursuant to section 12(g) of the A  Title of each class	Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 Cl	Name of each exchange on which registered
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Securities registered pursuant to section 12(g) of the A	o Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 Clect:  Trading Symbol(s)	FR 240.13e-4(c))

### Item 3.01 Notice of Delisting or Failure to Satisfy a Continued Listing Rule or Standard; Transfer of Listing.

On February 7, 2024, Momentus Inc. (the "Company") received an approval letter from the Listing Qualifications Department of The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC ("Nasdaq") notifying the Company that the Nasdaq staff approved the Company's application to transfer the listing of its Class A common stock (the "Common Stock") and warrants from the Nasdaq Global Market to the Nasdaq Capital Market. On this basis, the previous listing deficiency regarding minimum stockholder's equity will be closed. The Common Stock and the warrants will continue to trade under the symbols "MNTS" and "MNTSW," respectively, and the trading of the Common Stock and the warrants will not be affected by the transfer.

## SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

By: /s/ Paul Ney

Dated: February 12, 2024

Name: Paul Ney
Title: Chief Legal Officer